
Since 29.07.2019г.:  
 
In section VIII. Bank cards the following changes are made: 

 A. Debit cards 

 
 
 
 
Debit cards 

Maestro and Visa MasterCard  
 

Maestro BGN/EUR 
Visa Electron  BGN/USD 
 

Maestro 
Golden Time 
Visa Electron 
Golden Time 
 

Visa Classic  
 

Debit MasterCard 
 

Debit 
MasterCard 
Golden Time  
 

MasterCard 
Virtual 
 

Debit 
MasterCard   
Gold 
 

Debit 
MasterCard 
World 
 

BGN EUR/USD BGN BGN BGN EUR/USD BGN BGN/EUR BGN BGN 

 
New 
fee 

 
3 

Re- issuance of PIN 
upon client's request 
 

 
BGN 3.00 

 
EUR 1.50 
 

 
BGN 3.00 

 
BGN 3.00 

 
BGN 3.00 

 
EUR 1.50 
 

 
BGN 3.00 

 
- 

 

 
BGN 3.00 

 
BGN 3.00 

old 5 Maintenance fee 
(monthly): 

 - 
 

 

▪    main card free of charge 
- 

 
free of charge 

▪    extra and/or 
following card 

free of charge 
- 

 
free of charge 

 
 
 
 
New 
fee 

5 Maintenance fee 
(monthly): 

 - 
 

 

 ▪ main card with 
contact functionality free of charge 

- 
 

 
free of charge 

 ▪ main card with 
contactless 
functionality 

 
 

BGN 0.50 

 
- 

 

 
 

BGN 0.50 

 ▪ main card with 
contact functionality free of charge 

- 
 

 
free of charge 

 ▪ extra and/or 
following card with 
contactless 
functionality 
 

 
 

BGN 0.50 

 

 
 
- 

 

 
 

BGN 0.50 

 

 


